FOR VAWA VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT FUND GRANT APPLICATION FOR GRANT YEAR 2024-2025

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, <u>The Brazoria County Commissioners Court</u> finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Brazoria County, that the District Attorney's Office Crime Victims Assistance Program be operated for the 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brazoria County Commissioners Court</u> will need to provide applicable matching funds for the said project for the 2024-2025 fiscal year as required by the VAWA Grant Application,

WHEREAS, <u>Brazoria County Commissioners Court</u> agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Criminal Justice Division funds, Brazoria County Commissioners' Court assures that the funds will be returned to the Criminal Justice Division in full; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brazoria County Commissioners Court</u> designates Tom Selleck, Brazoria County's District Attorney, as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter, or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that <u>Brazoria County Commissioners Court</u> approves submission of the grant application for the District Attorney's Office Crime Victims' Assistance Program to the office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

Signed by:				
	Tom Selleck		Date	
	Brazoria County District	Attorney		
Grant Application Number 5005601				
Approved this 23 rd day of January 2024.				
	_	Brazoria County Judge L. M. "Matt" Sebesta Jr.		
Commissioner Donald "Dude				Commissioner, Precinct 2 Ryan Cade
		OF TEXAS		
Commissioner	r, Precinct 3			Commissioner, Precinct 4

David Linder

Stacy L. Adams